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List of SMI Expanded companies and their actual threshold to add an item on the
agenda of the general meeting

Threshold set
in % of capital

Comments

ABB

Adecco

Alcon
ams-Osram
Béloise

Barry Callebaut
BB Biotech
Cembra Money Bank
Clariant

Credit Suisse Group
Dufry
Ems-Chemie
Flughafen Zirich
Galenica

Geberit

Georg Fischer
Givaudan
Helvetia

Holcim

Julius Bar

Kdhne + Nagel
Lindt & Springli
Logitech

Lonza

Nestlé

Novartis
Partners Group
PSP Swiss Property
Richemont
Roche

Schindler

SGS

SIG Combibloc Group
Sika

Sonova
Straumann
Swatch Group
Swiss Life
Swiss Prime Site
Swiss Re
Swisscom
Tecan

Temenos

UBS

VAT Group

Vifor Pharma

Zur Rose Group
Zurich Insurance

Zirich (ZH)

Zirich (ZH)

Fribourg (FR)
Unterpremstéatten (Autriche)
Basel (BS)

Zirich (ZH)
Schaffhausen (SH)
Zurich (ZH)

Muttenz (BL)

Zurich (ZH)

Basel (BS)

Domat / Ems (GR)
Kloten (ZH)

Berne (BE)
Rapperswil-Jona (SG)
Schaffhausen (SH)
Vernier (GE)

St. Gallen (SG)

Jona (SG)

Zurich (ZH)
Schindellegi (SZ)
Kilchberg (ZH)
Apples (VD)

Basel (BS)
Vevey/Cham (VD/ZG)
Basel (BS)

Baar (ZG)

Zug (ZG)

Bellevue (GE)

Basel (BS)

Hergiswil (NW)
Geneéve (GE)
Neuhausen am Rheinfall (SH)
Baar (ZG)

Stafa (ZH)

Basel (BS)

Neuchatel (NE)
Zirich (ZH)

Olten (SO)

Zirich (ZH)

Ittigen (BE)
Mannedorf (ZH)
Genéve (GE)
Zurich/Basel (ZH/BS)
Sennwald (SG)

St. Gallen (SG)
Steckborn (TG), Switzerland
Zirich (ZH)

Threshold in

Indice nominal
value

SMI 48'000
SMIM 100'000
SMI 1'000'000
SMIM NR
SMIM 100'000
SMIM -
SMIM 1'000'000
SMIM 1'000'000
SMIM 1'000'000
SMI 40'000
SMIM 1'000'000
SMIM -
SMIM 1'000'000
SMIM -
SMI 4'000
SMIM -
SMI 1'000'000
SMIM 2'000
SMI 1'000'000
SMIM 100'000
SMIM 1'000'000
SMIM -
SMIM -
SMI 100'000
SMI -
SMI 1'000'000
SMI -
SMIM 10'000
SMI 1'000'000
SMI 1'000'000
SMIM -
SMI 50'000
SMIM -
SMI 10'000
SMIM -
SMIM 15'000
SMI 1'000'000
SMI -
SMIM 500'000
SMI 100'000
SMI 40'000
SMIM -
SMIM 1'000'000
SMI 62'600
SMIM -
SMIM -
SMIM 1'000'000
SMI 10'000

0.02%
0.61%
5.00%
NR
2.05%
0.25%
9.03%
3.33%
0.08%
0.04%
0.25%
10.00%
0.33%
5.00%
0.11%
0.30%
1.08%
0.19%
0.08%
2.23%
0.83%
2.00%
1.00%
0.13%
0.15%
0.08%
10.00%
0.22%
0.19%
0.63%
5.00%
0.66%
5.00%
0.71%
1.00%
0.94%
1.564%
0.25%
0.04%
0.31%
0.08%
1.00%
0.27%
0.02%
5.00%
0.50%
0.32%
0.06%

Austrian company

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital
Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital

Threshold set in % of capital
Threshold set in % of capital
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